
Saint Joseph (Conn.) (6-13, 4-2) -vs- Dean College (5-13, 0-5)
01/28/26 at Pieri Gymnasium

 
 

 
 
Saint Joseph (Conn.) 79

Dean College 60

Date: 01/28/26
Time: 5:00 PM
Attendance: 52
Site: Pieri Gymnasium
Referees: Michael Walsh, Peter Cacioppo, Brendan Dugan

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Saint Joseph (Conn.) 17 24 23 15 79
Dean College 15 15 11 19 60

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Ella Kulas * 27 9-12 0-0 3-3 2-4 6 0 2 2 1 0 21
15 Kiatyanna Denmark * 31 7-12 0-0 3-3 1-7 8 3 2 3 0 0 17
10 Sequoia Turcotte Briggs * 28 6-14 0-5 0-0 3-0 3 0 2 2 1 0 12
5 Nevaeh Yorke * 21 4-5 0-0 2-4 0-8 8 0 4 3 0 4 10
12 Madeline Greene * 22 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 3 1 1 1 0 2
0 Gjamory'a McTier 16 4-8 0-0 0-0 3-5 8 3 1 2 0 0 8
22 Maddy Evans 22 1-5 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 0 4
33 Reagan Heafey-De Angelis 9 1-2 1-1 0-2 1-4 5 0 1 1 0 0 3
30 Loucie Jean 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
2 Trinity Cruz 21 0-5 0-4 0-0 1-0 1 5 2 3 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-8 8 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 34-66 1-11 10-14 12-40 52 15 16 21 3 4 79

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-15   53.33% 0-4   0.00% 1-2   50.00%
2nd Quarter 9-19   47.37% 0-2   0.00% 6-7   85.71%
3rd Quarter 10-13   76.92% 0-1   0.00% 3-3   100.00%
4th Quarter 7-19   36.84% 1-4   25.00% 0-2   0.00%
Total 34-66   51.5% 1-11   9.1% 10-14   71.4%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 48 Fast Break Points: 8

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 0
Largest Lead: 28 3rd-
01:39

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Azaria Landry * 38 8-21 1-7 1-2 1-4 5 4 0 2 0 1 18
14 Kendrah Doane * 40 6-11 5-7 0-0 1-4 5 2 2 2 0 5 17
23 Abigail Lacy * 35 6-20 2-6 3-4 4-4 8 4 0 1 0 1 17
12 Jordan Ellis * 40 1-12 0-3 2-2 1-7 8 1 2 4 0 5 4
5 Kenzie Sherburne * 37 0-9 0-6 4-4 3-1 4 4 2 4 0 2 4
22 Gianna Smith 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-73 8-29 10-12 13-23 36 16 6 14 0 14 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-18   33.33% 3-8   37.50% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 6-19   31.58% 1-8   12.50% 2-2   100.00%
3rd Quarter 2-17   11.76% 1-8   12.50% 6-7   85.71%
4th Quarter 7-19   36.84% 3-5   60.00% 2-3   66.67%
Total 21-73   28.8% 8-29   27.6% 10-12   83.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 2 2nd-09:11



1st Box Score
Saint Joseph (Conn.) 17

Dean College 15

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Ella Kulas 8 3-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 1 0 6
15 Kiatyanna Denmark 9 3-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 6
10 Sequoia Turcotte Briggs 10 1-4 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 0 2
5 Nevaeh Yorke 9 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-4 4 0 2 3 0 1 1
12 Madeline Greene 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2

Gjamory'a McTier 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Maddy Evans 3 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Reagan Heafey-De Angelis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Loucie Jean 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Trinity Cruz 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-15 0-4 1-2 2-9 11 1 5 5 2 1 17
53.3% 0.0% 50.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
Azaria Landry 9 2-6 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 5

14 Kendrah Doane 10 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 2 2
23 Abigail Lacy 10 3-5 2-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 8
12 Jordan Ellis 10 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
5 Kenzie Sherburne 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 2 0 1 0
22 Gianna Smith 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-18 3-8 0-0 3-6 9 2 1 3 0 5 15
33.3% 37.5% NaN



2nd Box Score
Saint Joseph (Conn.) 24

Dean College 15

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Ella Kulas 10 4-6 0-0 3-3 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 11
15 Kiatyanna Denmark 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
10 Sequoia Turcotte Briggs 7 2-5 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
5 Nevaeh Yorke 9 2-2 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 1 5
12 Madeline Greene 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 0 0

Gjamory'a McTier 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Maddy Evans 2 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
33 Reagan Heafey-De Angelis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Loucie Jean 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Trinity Cruz 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 9-19 0-2 6-7 5-9 14 4 3 3 0 1 24
47.4% 0.0% 85.7%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
Azaria Landry 9 3-5 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 1 6

14 Kendrah Doane 10 1-4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 3
23 Abigail Lacy 10 2-6 0-3 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 4
12 Jordan Ellis 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
5 Kenzie Sherburne 10 0-2 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
22 Gianna Smith 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-19 1-8 2-2 4-6 10 6 2 4 0 1 15
31.6% 12.5% 100.0%



3rd Box Score
Saint Joseph (Conn.) 23

Dean College 11

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Ella Kulas 7 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 4
15 Kiatyanna Denmark 10 3-4 0-0 3-3 0-3 3 0 1 2 0 0 9
10 Sequoia Turcotte Briggs 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
5 Nevaeh Yorke 3 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 2 4
12 Madeline Greene 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0

Gjamory'a McTier 6 3-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 6
22 Maddy Evans 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
33 Reagan Heafey-De Angelis 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Loucie Jean 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Trinity Cruz 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 10-13 0-1 3-3 0-10 10 5 3 8 1 2 23
76.9% 0.0% 100.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
Azaria Landry 10 1-5 0-3 1-1 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 3

14 Kendrah Doane 10 1-1 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 2 3
23 Abigail Lacy 8 0-5 0-1 3-4 2-0 2 1 0 1 0 1 3
12 Jordan Ellis 10 0-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 3 0
5 Kenzie Sherburne 10 0-2 0-2 2-2 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 2
22 Gianna Smith 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 2-17 1-8 6-7 5-3 8 3 0 6 0 6 11
11.8% 12.5% 85.7%



4th Box Score
Saint Joseph (Conn.) 15

Dean College 19

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Ella Kulas 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Kiatyanna Denmark 6 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 2
10 Sequoia Turcotte Briggs 8 3-5 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 6
5 Nevaeh Yorke 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Madeline Greene 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Gjamory'a McTier 7 1-4 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 2 1 1 0 0 2
22 Maddy Evans 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
33 Reagan Heafey-De Angelis 8 1-2 1-1 0-2 1-4 5 0 1 1 0 0 3
30 Loucie Jean 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
2 Trinity Cruz 6 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-19 1-4 0-2 5-12 17 5 5 5 0 0 15
36.8% 25.0% 0.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
Azaria Landry 10 2-5 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4

14 Kendrah Doane 10 3-4 3-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 1 9
23 Abigail Lacy 7 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
12 Jordan Ellis 10 1-3 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 4
5 Kenzie Sherburne 7 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 2 0 0 1 0
22 Gianna Smith 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-19 3-5 2-3 1-8 9 5 3 1 0 2 19
36.8% 60.0% 66.7%



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Saint Joseph (Conn.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Dean College
MISS 3PTR by BRIGGS,SEQUOIA TURCO 09:39
REBOUND OFF by KULAS,ELLA --
GOOD LAYUP by KULAS,ELLA(in the paint) 09:34 2-0 V 2

09:15 MISS LAYUP by LACY,ABIGAIL
REBOUND DEF by YORKE,NEVAEH --
GOOD LAYUP by DENMARK,KIATYANNA(in the paint) 09:05 4-0 V 4

08:39 TURNOVER  by DOANE,KENDRAH
STEAL  by YORKE,NEVAEH 08:38
GOOD LAYUP by DENMARK,KIATYANNA(in the paint) 08:34 6-0 V 6
ASSIST  by YORKE,NEVAEH --

08:17 MISS LAYUP by SHERBURNE,KENZIE
BLOCK  by GREENE,MADELINE 08:17

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
08:07 MISS LAYUP by LANDRY,AZARIA

REBOUND DEF by KULAS,ELLA --
-- REBOUND DEF by ELLIS,JORDAN

MISS LAYUP by YORKE,NEVAEH 07:57
07:35 6-3 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by LANDRY,AZARIA

TURNOVER  by BRIGGS,SEQUOIA TURCO 07:25
07:22 STEAL  by ELLIS,JORDAN
07:21 MISS LAYUP by ELLIS,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by YORKE,NEVAEH --
TURNOVER  by YORKE,NEVAEH 07:16

07:13 STEAL  by ELLIS,JORDAN
07:11 MISS 3PTR by LANDRY,AZARIA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
BLOCK  by KULAS,ELLA 07:06

-- REBOUND OFF by SHERBURNE,KENZIE
GOOD LAYUP by GREENE,MADELINE(in the paint) 06:51 8-3 V 5
ASSIST  by BRIGGS,SEQUOIA TURCO --

06:37 MISS LAYUP by LANDRY,AZARIA
REBOUND DEF by YORKE,NEVAEH --
GOOD JUMPER by BRIGGS,SEQUOIA TURCO 06:28 10-3 V 7
ASSIST  by YORKE,NEVAEH --
FOUL  by DENMARK,KIATYANNA 06:12

05:58 10-6 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by LACY,ABIGAIL
MISS 3PTR by BRIGGS,SEQUOIA TURCO 05:23

-- REBOUND DEF by LACY,ABIGAIL
05:22 TURNOVER  by SHERBURNE,KENZIE

TURNOVER  by YORKE,NEVAEH 05:04
05:03 STEAL  by DOANE,KENDRAH
04:57 MISS 3PTR by SHERBURNE,KENZIE

REBOUND DEF by YORKE,NEVAEH --
GOOD LAYUP by DENMARK,KIATYANNA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 04:49 12-6 V 6
ASSIST  by KULAS,ELLA --

04:30 MISS LAYUP by ELLIS,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by DENMARK,KIATYANNA --
GOOD LAYUP by KULAS,ELLA(in the paint) 04:24 14-6 V 8
ASSIST  by BRIGGS,SEQUOIA TURCO --

04:21 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
04:06 MISS 3PTR by ELLIS,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by GREENE,MADELINE 03:51

03:50 STEAL  by SHERBURNE,KENZIE
03:43 14-8 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by LACY,ABIGAIL(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by KULAS,ELLA(in the paint) 03:24 16-8 V 8
SUB IN by EVANS,MADDY 03:15
SUB OUT by DENMARK,KIATYANNA 03:15



02:58 TURNOVER  by SHERBURNE,KENZIE
02:58 FOUL  by SHERBURNE,KENZIE

SUB IN by MCTIER,GJAMORY'A 02:58
SUB OUT by GREENE,MADELINE 02:58

02:58 SUB IN by SMITH,GIANNA
02:58 SUB OUT by LANDRY,AZARIA

TURNOVER  by YORKE,NEVAEH 02:52
02:52 STEAL  by DOANE,KENDRAH
02:47 16-11 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by LACY,ABIGAIL

-- ASSIST  by DOANE,KENDRAH
MISS 3PTR by EVANS,MADDY 02:27

-- REBOUND DEF by ELLIS,JORDAN
02:13 16-13 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by DOANE,KENDRAH(in the paint)
01:55 FOUL  by LACY,ABIGAIL

GOOD FT by YORKE,NEVAEH 01:55 17-13 V 4
MISS FT by YORKE,NEVAEH 01:55

-- REBOUND DEF by LANDRY,AZARIA
SUB IN by DENMARK,KIATYANNA 01:55
SUB OUT by KULAS,ELLA 01:55

01:55 SUB IN by LANDRY,AZARIA
01:55 SUB OUT by SMITH,GIANNA
01:39 17-15 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by LANDRY,AZARIA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BRIGGS,SEQUOIA TURCO 01:18
-- REBOUND DEF by LACY,ABIGAIL

00:51 MISS 3PTR by LANDRY,AZARIA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by CRUZ,TRINITY 00:45
SUB OUT by YORKE,NEVAEH 00:45

00:41 MISS JUMPER by LACY,ABIGAIL
REBOUND DEF by MCTIER,GJAMORY'A --
MISS JUMPER by EVANS,MADDY 00:23
REBOUND OFF by CRUZ,TRINITY --
MISS LAYUP by MCTIER,GJAMORY'A 00:17

-- REBOUND DEF by ELLIS,JORDAN
00:07 MISS 3PTR by DOANE,KENDRAH

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Saint Joseph (Conn.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Dean College
MISS JUMPER by BRIGGS,SEQUOIA TURCO 09:57
REBOUND OFF by DENMARK,KIATYANNA --
MISS LAYUP by DENMARK,KIATYANNA 09:53

-- REBOUND DEF by LANDRY,AZARIA
FOUL  by CRUZ,TRINITY 09:38

09:38 17-16 V 1 GOOD FT by SHERBURNE,KENZIE
09:38 17-17 GOOD FT by SHERBURNE,KENZIE

SUB IN by EVANS,MADDY 09:38
SUB IN by CRUZ,TRINITY 09:38
SUB OUT by KULAS,ELLA 09:38
SUB OUT by YORKE,NEVAEH 09:38
TURNOVER  by CRUZ,TRINITY 09:35
SUB IN by KULAS,ELLA 09:32
SUB OUT by EVANS,MADDY 09:32

09:21 MISS 3PTR by LACY,ABIGAIL
-- REBOUND OFF by ELLIS,JORDAN

09:15 MISS LAYUP by ELLIS,JORDAN
-- REBOUND OFF by LACY,ABIGAIL

09:11 17-19 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by LACY,ABIGAIL(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by KULAS,ELLA 09:02 19-19

08:46 MISS JUMPER by DOANE,KENDRAH
REBOUND DEF by DENMARK,KIATYANNA --



MISS JUMPER by EVANS,MADDY 08:34
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by GREENE,MADELINE 08:34
SUB IN by YORKE,NEVAEH 08:34
SUB OUT by BRIGGS,SEQUOIA TURCO 08:34

08:15 TURNOVER  by LANDRY,AZARIA
MISS 3PTR by CRUZ,TRINITY 07:55
REBOUND OFF by KULAS,ELLA --

07:46 FOUL  by LANDRY,AZARIA
GOOD FT by KULAS,ELLA 07:46 20-19 V 1
GOOD FT by KULAS,ELLA 07:46 21-19 V 2

07:31 MISS LAYUP by DOANE,KENDRAH
-- REBOUND OFF by LACY,ABIGAIL

07:29 21-21 GOOD LAYUP by LACY,ABIGAIL(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by DENMARK,KIATYANNA 07:13

07:11 STEAL  by LANDRY,AZARIA
07:08 MISS LAYUP by LANDRY,AZARIA

REBOUND DEF by YORKE,NEVAEH --
07:06 FOUL  by DOANE,KENDRAH

SUB IN by BRIGGS,SEQUOIA TURCO 07:06
SUB OUT by DENMARK,KIATYANNA 07:06
TURNOVER  by KULAS,ELLA 06:47

06:32 MISS 3PTR by LACY,ABIGAIL
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by KULAS,ELLA 06:18

-- REBOUND DEF by LANDRY,AZARIA
06:08 MISS JUMPER by SHERBURNE,KENZIE

REBOUND DEF by GREENE,MADELINE --
GOOD LAYUP by BRIGGS,SEQUOIA TURCO(fastbreak)(in
the paint) 06:03 23-21 V 2
ASSIST  by GREENE,MADELINE --
FOUL  by CRUZ,TRINITY 05:43

05:41 MISS 3PTR by LANDRY,AZARIA
REBOUND DEF by KULAS,ELLA --
GOOD LAYUP by YORKE,NEVAEH(in the paint) 05:31 25-21 V 4
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:10

04:59 25-24 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by DOANE,KENDRAH
-- ASSIST  by ELLIS,JORDAN

GOOD LAYUP by KULAS,ELLA(in the paint) 04:37 27-24 V 3
04:37 FOUL  by LACY,ABIGAIL

GOOD FT by KULAS,ELLA 04:37 28-24 V 4
04:24 FOUL  by ELLIS,JORDAN
04:24 TURNOVER  by ELLIS,JORDAN

SUB IN by DENMARK,KIATYANNA 04:24
SUB OUT by CRUZ,TRINITY 04:24
MISS JUMPER by DENMARK,KIATYANNA 04:13

-- REBOUND DEF by ELLIS,JORDAN
04:02 MISS 3PTR by SHERBURNE,KENZIE

REBOUND DEF by YORKE,NEVAEH --
MISS LAYUP by KULAS,ELLA 03:52
REBOUND OFF by BRIGGS,SEQUOIA TURCO --
MISS LAYUP by BRIGGS,SEQUOIA TURCO 03:47
REBOUND OFF by BRIGGS,SEQUOIA TURCO --
MISS LAYUP by GREENE,MADELINE 03:45

-- REBOUND DEF by LACY,ABIGAIL
03:35 MISS 3PTR by DOANE,KENDRAH

-- REBOUND OFF by LANDRY,AZARIA
03:24 28-26 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by LANDRY,AZARIA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:19
GOOD JUMPER by KULAS,ELLA 03:04 30-26 V 4

02:46 30-28 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by LANDRY,AZARIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DOANE,KENDRAH

GOOD JUMPER by BRIGGS,SEQUOIA TURCO 02:24 32-28 V 4



FOUL  by DENMARK,KIATYANNA 02:14
02:06 TURNOVER  by SHERBURNE,KENZIE

MISS 3PTR by BRIGGS,SEQUOIA TURCO 01:54
-- REBOUND DEF by ELLIS,JORDAN

01:39 32-30 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by LANDRY,AZARIA(in the paint)
01:27 FOUL  by LANDRY,AZARIA

GOOD FT by EVANS,MADDY 01:27 33-30 V 3
GOOD FT by EVANS,MADDY 01:27 34-30 V 4
SUB IN by EVANS,MADDY 01:27
SUB IN by CRUZ,TRINITY 01:27
SUB OUT by DENMARK,KIATYANNA 01:27
SUB OUT by BRIGGS,SEQUOIA TURCO 01:27

01:27 SUB IN by SMITH,GIANNA
01:27 SUB OUT by LANDRY,AZARIA
01:05 TURNOVER  by SMITH,GIANNA

STEAL  by YORKE,NEVAEH 01:03
GOOD LAYUP by YORKE,NEVAEH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:01 36-30 V 6

00:56 MISS 3PTR by LACY,ABIGAIL
REBOUND DEF by GREENE,MADELINE --

00:45 FOUL  by SMITH,GIANNA
GOOD FT by YORKE,NEVAEH 00:45 37-30 V 7
MISS FT by YORKE,NEVAEH 00:45
REBOUND OFF by GREENE,MADELINE --
GOOD JUMPER by EVANS,MADDY 00:40 39-30 V 9
ASSIST  by CRUZ,TRINITY --

00:21 MISS JUMPER by LACY,ABIGAIL
REBOUND DEF by YORKE,NEVAEH --
GOOD LAYUP by KULAS,ELLA(in the paint) 00:15 41-30 V 11
ASSIST  by YORKE,NEVAEH --

00:09 MISS 3PTR by ELLIS,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Saint Joseph (Conn.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Dean College
09:54 MISS JUMPER by ELLIS,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by YORKE,NEVAEH 09:24 43-30 V 13

09:09 TURNOVER  by LACY,ABIGAIL
GOOD LAYUP by KULAS,ELLA(in the paint) 08:57 45-30 V 15

08:40 MISS LAYUP by LACY,ABIGAIL
REBOUND DEF by KULAS,ELLA --
TURNOVER  by KULAS,ELLA 08:34

08:33 STEAL  by DOANE,KENDRAH
08:23 MISS JUMPER by ELLIS,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by YORKE,NEVAEH --
GOOD LAYUP by DENMARK,KIATYANNA(in the paint) 08:16 47-30 V 17
ASSIST  by YORKE,NEVAEH --

07:57 TURNOVER  by SHERBURNE,KENZIE
STEAL  by YORKE,NEVAEH 07:54
GOOD LAYUP by YORKE,NEVAEH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:52 49-30 V 19

07:39 TURNOVER  by LANDRY,AZARIA
STEAL  by YORKE,NEVAEH 07:35
MISS LAYUP by DENMARK,KIATYANNA 07:32

-- REBOUND DEF by DOANE,KENDRAH
07:26 TURNOVER  by ELLIS,JORDAN

TURNOVER  by DENMARK,KIATYANNA 07:08
07:07 STEAL  by LACY,ABIGAIL
07:02 MISS LAYUP by LACY,ABIGAIL

BLOCK  by BRIGGS,SEQUOIA TURCO 07:02
-- REBOUND OFF by SHERBURNE,KENZIE



FOUL  by GREENE,MADELINE 06:49
06:49 MISS FT by LACY,ABIGAIL

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:49 49-31 V 18 GOOD FT by LACY,ABIGAIL

SUB IN by CRUZ,TRINITY 06:49
SUB OUT by YORKE,NEVAEH 06:49

06:49 SUB IN by SMITH,GIANNA
06:49 SUB OUT by ELLIS,JORDAN

TURNOVER  by DENMARK,KIATYANNA 06:40
06:39 STEAL  by DOANE,KENDRAH

SUB IN by EVANS,MADDY 06:35
SUB OUT by BRIGGS,SEQUOIA TURCO 06:35

06:35 SUB IN by ELLIS,JORDAN
06:35 SUB OUT by SMITH,GIANNA
06:30 MISS LAYUP by LANDRY,AZARIA

-- REBOUND OFF by LACY,ABIGAIL
06:27 MISS LAYUP by LACY,ABIGAIL

REBOUND DEF by GREENE,MADELINE --
TURNOVER  by CRUZ,TRINITY 06:17

06:17 STEAL  by ELLIS,JORDAN
FOUL  by GREENE,MADELINE 06:08
SUB IN by MCTIER,GJAMORY'A 06:08
SUB OUT by KULAS,ELLA 06:08

06:08 SUB IN by SMITH,GIANNA
06:08 SUB OUT by LACY,ABIGAIL
06:07 MISS 3PTR by LANDRY,AZARIA

REBOUND DEF by DENMARK,KIATYANNA --
GOOD LAYUP by DENMARK,KIATYANNA(in the paint) 05:59 51-31 V 20
FOUL  by CRUZ,TRINITY 05:48

05:48 51-32 V 19 GOOD FT by SHERBURNE,KENZIE
05:48 51-33 V 18 GOOD FT by SHERBURNE,KENZIE

TURNOVER  by TEAM 05:19
05:07 TURNOVER  by ELLIS,JORDAN

GOOD LAYUP by MCTIER,GJAMORY'A(in the paint) 04:59 53-33 V 20
ASSIST  by DENMARK,KIATYANNA --

04:48 MISS 3PTR by LANDRY,AZARIA
-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,GIANNA

04:43 FOUL  by SHERBURNE,KENZIE
TURNOVER  by EVANS,MADDY 04:30

04:29 STEAL  by ELLIS,JORDAN
04:08 53-35 V 18 GOOD LAYUP by LANDRY,AZARIA(in the paint)

FOUL  by MCTIER,GJAMORY'A 04:08
04:08 53-36 V 17 GOOD FT by LANDRY,AZARIA

SUB IN by KULAS,ELLA 04:08
SUB OUT by GREENE,MADELINE 04:08

04:08 SUB IN by LACY,ABIGAIL
04:08 SUB OUT by SMITH,GIANNA

MISS 3PTR by CRUZ,TRINITY 03:53
-- REBOUND DEF by LANDRY,AZARIA

03:44 MISS 3PTR by SHERBURNE,KENZIE
-- REBOUND OFF by DOANE,KENDRAH

03:40 MISS 3PTR by LANDRY,AZARIA
REBOUND DEF by DENMARK,KIATYANNA --
GOOD LAYUP by DENMARK,KIATYANNA(in the paint) 03:30 55-36 V 19

03:30 FOUL  by SHERBURNE,KENZIE
GOOD FT by DENMARK,KIATYANNA 03:30 56-36 V 20

03:22 MISS 3PTR by LACY,ABIGAIL
-- REBOUND OFF by LACY,ABIGAIL

03:18 MISS LAYUP by LACY,ABIGAIL
REBOUND DEF by DENMARK,KIATYANNA --
GOOD JUMPER by KULAS,ELLA 03:01 58-36 V 22

02:42 MISS 3PTR by ELLIS,JORDAN



REBOUND DEF by KULAS,ELLA --
02:29 FOUL  by LACY,ABIGAIL

GOOD FT by DENMARK,KIATYANNA 02:29 59-36 V 23
GOOD FT by DENMARK,KIATYANNA 02:29 60-36 V 24

02:22 MISS 3PTR by SHERBURNE,KENZIE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by MCTIER,GJAMORY'A 02:08 62-36 V 26
ASSIST  by KULAS,ELLA --

01:51 MISS JUMPER by ELLIS,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by MCTIER,GJAMORY'A --
GOOD LAYUP by MCTIER,GJAMORY'A(in the paint) 01:39 64-36 V 28
FOUL  by CRUZ,TRINITY 01:22

01:22 64-37 V 27 GOOD FT by LACY,ABIGAIL
01:22 64-38 V 26 GOOD FT by LACY,ABIGAIL

SUB IN by ANGELIS,REAGAN HEAFE 01:22
SUB OUT by KULAS,ELLA 01:22
TURNOVER  by EVANS,MADDY 01:10

01:09 STEAL  by ELLIS,JORDAN
01:07 TURNOVER  by ELLIS,JORDAN

TURNOVER  by MCTIER,GJAMORY'A 01:06
00:41 64-41 V 23 GOOD 3PTR by DOANE,KENDRAH

MISS LAYUP by EVANS,MADDY 00:03
-- REBOUND DEF by DOANE,KENDRAH

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Saint Joseph (Conn.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Dean College
09:42 MISS JUMPER by SHERBURNE,KENZIE

REBOUND DEF by MCTIER,GJAMORY'A --
09:39 FOUL  by SHERBURNE,KENZIE

SUB IN by EVANS,MADDY 09:35
SUB IN by MCTIER,GJAMORY'A 09:35
SUB IN by ANGELIS,REAGAN HEAFE 09:35
SUB IN by CRUZ,TRINITY 09:35
SUB OUT by YORKE,NEVAEH 09:35
SUB OUT by KULAS,ELLA 09:35
SUB OUT by GREENE,MADELINE 09:35
SUB OUT by BRIGGS,SEQUOIA TURCO 09:35
GOOD LAYUP by MCTIER,GJAMORY'A(in the paint) 09:33 66-41 V 25
ASSIST  by ANGELIS,REAGAN HEAFE --

09:24 MISS LAYUP by LACY,ABIGAIL
REBOUND DEF by ANGELIS,REAGAN HEAFE --
MISS LAYUP by CRUZ,TRINITY 09:17

-- REBOUND DEF by SHERBURNE,KENZIE
09:09 MISS LAYUP by ELLIS,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by DENMARK,KIATYANNA --
GOOD LAYUP by DENMARK,KIATYANNA(in the paint) 09:01 68-41 V 27
ASSIST  by CRUZ,TRINITY --

08:47 68-44 V 24 GOOD 3PTR by DOANE,KENDRAH
-- ASSIST  by SHERBURNE,KENZIE

MISS 3PTR by CRUZ,TRINITY 08:20
-- REBOUND DEF by ELLIS,JORDAN

08:09 68-46 V 22 GOOD JUMPER by LANDRY,AZARIA
TURNOVER  by CRUZ,TRINITY 07:57
SUB IN by BRIGGS,SEQUOIA TURCO 07:56
SUB OUT by DENMARK,KIATYANNA 07:56
FOUL  by MCTIER,GJAMORY'A 07:48

07:41 68-48 V 20 GOOD LAYUP by LACY,ABIGAIL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SHERBURNE,KENZIE

TURNOVER  by ANGELIS,REAGAN HEAFE 07:24
07:23 STEAL  by SHERBURNE,KENZIE



FOUL  by MCTIER,GJAMORY'A 07:14
07:14 SUB IN by SMITH,GIANNA
07:14 SUB OUT by SHERBURNE,KENZIE
07:13 MISS LAYUP by LACY,ABIGAIL

REBOUND DEF by ANGELIS,REAGAN HEAFE --
MISS JUMPER by BRIGGS,SEQUOIA TURCO 07:05
REBOUND OFF by BRIGGS,SEQUOIA TURCO --
GOOD LAYUP by BRIGGS,SEQUOIA TURCO(in the paint) 07:02 70-48 V 22

06:46 MISS JUMPER by LANDRY,AZARIA
REBOUND DEF by MCTIER,GJAMORY'A --

06:46 FOUL  by LANDRY,AZARIA
SUB IN by KULAS,ELLA 06:26
SUB OUT by ANGELIS,REAGAN HEAFE 06:26
TURNOVER  by BRIGGS,SEQUOIA TURCO 06:18
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 06:18

06:11 70-51 V 19 GOOD 3PTR by DOANE,KENDRAH
MISS JUMPER by KULAS,ELLA 05:52
REBOUND OFF by MCTIER,GJAMORY'A --
MISS LAYUP by MCTIER,GJAMORY'A 05:37

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:16 MISS JUMPER by LACY,ABIGAIL

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by ANGELIS,REAGAN HEAFE 05:04
SUB OUT by KULAS,ELLA 05:04
MISS 3PTR by BRIGGS,SEQUOIA TURCO 04:46
REBOUND OFF by MCTIER,GJAMORY'A --
MISS LAYUP by ANGELIS,REAGAN HEAFE 04:33
REBOUND OFF by ANGELIS,REAGAN HEAFE --
MISS 3PTR by CRUZ,TRINITY 04:28
REBOUND OFF by MCTIER,GJAMORY'A --
MISS LAYUP by MCTIER,GJAMORY'A 04:16

-- REBOUND DEF by ELLIS,JORDAN
04:00 MISS LAYUP by DOANE,KENDRAH

REBOUND DEF by MCTIER,GJAMORY'A --
GOOD LAYUP by BRIGGS,SEQUOIA TURCO(in the paint) 03:56 72-51 V 21
ASSIST  by MCTIER,GJAMORY'A --

03:51 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
03:51 SUB IN by SHERBURNE,KENZIE
03:51 SUB OUT by SMITH,GIANNA
03:40 MISS JUMPER by LANDRY,AZARIA

REBOUND DEF by ANGELIS,REAGAN HEAFE --
TURNOVER  by MCTIER,GJAMORY'A 03:32

03:30 STEAL  by DOANE,KENDRAH
03:26 72-53 V 19 GOOD LAYUP by LANDRY,AZARIA(in the paint)

FOUL  by CRUZ,TRINITY 03:26
03:26 MISS FT by LANDRY,AZARIA

REBOUND DEF by DENMARK,KIATYANNA --
SUB IN by DENMARK,KIATYANNA 03:26
SUB OUT by CRUZ,TRINITY 03:26
GOOD LAYUP by BRIGGS,SEQUOIA TURCO(in the paint) 03:21 74-53 V 21
ASSIST  by DENMARK,KIATYANNA --
FOUL  by EVANS,MADDY 03:05

02:55 74-55 V 19 GOOD JUMPER by ELLIS,JORDAN
MISS LAYUP by MCTIER,GJAMORY'A 02:41

-- REBOUND DEF by DOANE,KENDRAH
02:36 MISS 3PTR by SHERBURNE,KENZIE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by JEAN,LOUCIE 02:30
SUB OUT by MCTIER,GJAMORY'A 02:30

02:17 FOUL  by LACY,ABIGAIL
MISS LAYUP by DENMARK,KIATYANNA 02:17

-- REBOUND DEF by LACY,ABIGAIL



02:09 SUB IN by SMITH,GIANNA
02:09 SUB OUT by LACY,ABIGAIL
01:54 74-58 V 16 GOOD 3PTR by DOANE,KENDRAH

-- ASSIST  by ELLIS,JORDAN
MISS LAYUP by DENMARK,KIATYANNA 01:38

-- REBOUND DEF by DOANE,KENDRAH
01:35 MISS LAYUP by LANDRY,AZARIA

REBOUND DEF by EVANS,MADDY --
01:26 FOUL  by LANDRY,AZARIA

GOOD 3PTR by ANGELIS,REAGAN HEAFE 01:09 77-58 V 19
ASSIST  by EVANS,MADDY --

00:51 MISS LAYUP by ELLIS,JORDAN
-- REBOUND OFF by SHERBURNE,KENZIE

00:48 MISS 3PTR by SHERBURNE,KENZIE
REBOUND DEF by ANGELIS,REAGAN HEAFE --

00:44 FOUL  by DOANE,KENDRAH
MISS FT by ANGELIS,REAGAN HEAFE 00:44
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by ANGELIS,REAGAN HEAFE 00:44

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by DENMARK,KIATYANNA 00:44

00:44 77-59 V 18 GOOD FT by ELLIS,JORDAN
00:44 77-60 V 17 GOOD FT by ELLIS,JORDAN

GOOD JUMPER by JEAN,LOUCIE 00:25 79-60 V 19
00:16 TURNOVER  by DOANE,KENDRAH

TURNOVER  by TEAM 00:00


